

November 11, 2020

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 526586

Scrip ID: WIMPLAST

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2020

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is the copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2020 published in Newspapers - Gujarat Mitra and Business Standard on 11th November, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Wim Plast Limited



**(Madhusudan Jangid)
Chief Financial Officer**



End: A/a

Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2665000, Fax: 0161-2222942
E-mail: secnsm@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	54271.85	75372.27	39653.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	-2620.35	-6522.07	-5111.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	-1680.35	-4222.07	-3316.57
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	-1675.14	-2644.87	-3320.47
5	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 5/- each)	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (Rs.)	-4.81	-11.86	-9.20

NOTES:
1. The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textile, hence Segment Reporting under Ind AS 108 - (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the company www.owmnahar.com.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board at their meeting held on 10th November, 2020. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
DINESH OSWAL
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
(DIN: 00607290)

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 10th November, 2020

Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2665000, Fax: 0161-2222942
Email: secnel@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 Un-audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	7802.26	13490.34	6659.27	7769.20	13457.28	6560.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	1602.95	2915.23	873.38	1922.71	3562.14	1249.40
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1274.56	2159.20	712.98	1594.32	2806.11	1089.00
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	1460.90	2998.10	-847.13	1707.11	4197.25	-4100.01
5	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 5/- each)	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40	1229.40
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (Rs.)	5.18	8.78	2.90	6.48	11.41	4.43

NOTES:
1. The Company is Operating in Single Segment i.e. BOPP Films. Hence, Segment Reporting as Required under Ind AS 108 - (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / Half Yearly ended Un-audited Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on Company's website i.e. www.owmnahar.com.
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2020. The results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.
Sd/-
DINESH OSWAL
(DIRECTOR)
(DIN: 00607290)

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 10th November, 2020

Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.

Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2665000, Fax: 0161-2222942
Email: secncfs@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 Un-audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1102.80	2514.73	1116.80	981.94	2393.86	1017.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	963.47	2262.96	948.14	697.91	1303.49	(361.01)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	893.65	1722.27	1306.02	(77.37)	17.03	(488.13)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	707.35	3121.01	(7,885.50)	(169.75)	2528.61	(10,457.16)
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (Rs.)	5.34	10.28	7.80	(0.46)	0.10	(2.91)

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results along with Segment Reporting for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Financial Results along with Segment Reporting for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on Company's website i.e. www.owmnahar.com.
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th November, 2020. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
Sd/-
DINESH OSWAL
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
(DIN: 00607290)

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 10th November, 2020

SUMMIT SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L65921MH1997PLC194571
Registered Office: 213, Bezzola Complex, B Wing, 71, Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071. Tel: 022-25292152; Fax No: +91-22-25297423
Website: www.summitsecurities.net; Email: investors@summitsecurities.net, summitsec@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	453.38	3,772.13	1,164.56	3,759.76	8,190.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	356.11	3,678.68	1,007.16	3,583.52	7,035.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	356.11	3,678.68	1,007.16	3,583.52	7,035.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216.58	3,648.17	634.90	3,556.76	7,204.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	65,708.82	(25,649.82)	1,32,425.38	(30,991.61)	(1,37,216.47)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,090.18	1,090.18	1,090.18	1,090.18	1,090.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	2,28,906.61
8	Earnings per equity share (Rs.) (not annualised):					
	(i) Basic EPS	1.99	33.46	5.82	32.63	68.09
	(ii) Diluted EPS	1.99	33.46	5.82	32.63	68.09

NOTES:
1) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2020.
2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.summitsecurities.net.
4) Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income	219.69	1,376.55	591.41	1,352.01	3,106.90
2	Profit before Tax	147.89	1,308.39	478.77	1,231.24	2,443.26
3	Profit after Tax	88.47	1,292.04	308.89	1,226.86	2,546.74

For Summit Securities Limited
A. V. Nerurkar
Director
DIN: 00045309

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 10, 2020

APPOINTMENTS

Advt. No. 104/2020
Government of India
Public Enterprises Selection Board
invites applications for the post of
Director (Production)
in
NMDC Limited
Last date of receipt of applications in PESB is by 15.00 hours on 15th January, 2021.
For details login to website <http://www.pesb.gov.in>

Advt. No.105/2020
Government of India
Public Enterprises Selection Board
Invites applications for the post of
Director (Commercial)
in
NMDC Limited
Last date of receipt of applications in PESB is by 15.00 hours on 15th January, 2021.
For details login to website: <http://www.pesb.gov.in>

cello Wim Plast Ltd.

Regd. Office : Survey-No.324 / 4 to 7 of Kachigam, Village Kachigam, Daman - 396 210.
Tel.: (022) 2686 3426/ 3427/ 4630 Fax : (022)2686 3681
Email : wimplast@celloworld.com | CIN : L25209DD1988PLC001544
Website : www.cellowimplast.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended					
		30.09.2020 Un-audited	30.06.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2020 Audited	30.09.2020 Un-audited	30.06.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2020 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,059.18	2,320.13	7,558.30	8,379.31	16,552.19	31,709.23	6,580.17	2,327.92	7,698.77	8,908.08	16,895.49	32,160.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	952.07	(193.16)	1,226.03	758.92	2,731.61	5,621.47	934.03	(219.16)	1,221.66	714.88	2,731.96	5,575.93
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	952.07	(193.16)	1,226.03	758.92	2,731.61	5,621.47	934.03	(219.16)	1,221.66	714.88	2,731.96	5,575.93
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	695.39	(142.30)	1,098.46	553.10	2,397.84	4,527.68	681.80	(160.98)	1,095.23	520.83	2,398.13	4,493.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	692.05	(172.60)	1,098.16	519.46	2,397.23	4,514.33	683.89	(183.80)	1,096.21	500.11	2,397.40	4,494.13
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34
7.	Other Equity												
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic :	5.79	(1.19)	9.15	4.61	19.98	37.72	5.68	(1.34)	9.12	4.34	19.98	37.44
	2. Diluted :	5.79	(1.19)	9.15	4.61	19.98	37.72	5.68	(1.34)	9.12	4.34	19.98	37.44

NOTES :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.cellowimplast.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2020. The statutory auditors of the company have conducted a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Wim Plast Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep G. Rathod
(Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN - 00027527)

Date : November 10, 2020
Place : Mumbai

Bata BATA INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 | CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261
Telephone: (033) 23014400, Fax: (033) 22895748, E-mail: corporate.relations@bata.com, Website: www.bata.in

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(In Rs. Millions except per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
		3 months ended 30th September 2020		3 months ended 30th June 2020		3 months ended 30th September 2019		3 months ended 30th September 2020		3 months ended 30th June 2020		3 months ended 30th September 2019		Year ended 31st March 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,822.00	1,868.11	7,397.07	5,690.11	16,387.79	31,222.92	3,823.17	1,871.17	7,396.72	5,694.34	16,392.95	31,247.91	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(585.06)	(1,350.00)	974.59	(1,935.06)	2,530.01	4,850.77	(584.09)	(1,347.37)	974.11	(1,931.46)	2,532.19	4,872.36	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(585.06)	(1,350.00)	974.59	(1,935.06)	2,530.01	4,850.77	(584.09)	(1,347.37)	974.11	(1,931.46)	2,532.19	4,872.36	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(443.90)	(1,011.26)	713.74	(1,455.16)	1,721.04	3,269.15	(443.16)	(1,008.85)	713.04	(1,452.01)	1,722.77	3,289.53	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(427.83)	(1,012.01)	700.69	(1,439.84)	1,706.92	3,248.88	(427.09)	(1,009.60)	699.99	(1,436.69)	1,708.65	3,269.26	
6	Equity Share Capital	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						18,323.15						18,296.64	
8	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized-Basic & Diluted (except for yearly figures)	(3.45)	(7.87)	5.55	(11.32)	13.39	25.44	(3.45)	(7.85)	5.55	(11.30)	13.40	25.59	

NOTES:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company - www.bata.in.
b) With easing of the lockdown restrictions, the Company's performance for the quarter has improved over the quarter ended 30th June 2020. Further, the Company has made detailed assessment of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, inventories, receivables and other current assets as at the period end and on the basis of evaluation, has concluded that no material adjustments are required in the financial results. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the impact assessment on the Company's financial statements will be continuously made and provided for as required.
c) The Company has elected to apply the practical expedient of not assessing the rent concessions as a lease modification, as per MCA notification dated 24th July 2020 on IND-AS 116 for rent concessions which are granted due to COVID-19 pandemic. According to the notification, total rent concessions confirmed in the quarter ended 30th September 2020 of Rs. 274.38 million (including Rs. 95.26 million unconditional rent concessions pertaining to subsequent quarters) has been netted off from rent expenses. Further, out of total rent concessions confirmed for the six months ended 30th September 2020 of Rs. 775.76 million (including Rs. 95.26 million unconditional rent concessions pertaining to subsequent quarters), Rs. 475.34 million has been accounted under rent expenses and balance of Rs. 300.42 million is reported under Other Income.

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors
Gurugram
10.11.2020
Ram Kumar Gupta
DIRECTOR FINANCE & CFO
Sandeep Kataria
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & CEO

